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GRADUATORIE DEFINITIVE MEDICI VETERINARI – ANNO 2021 
Ambito zonale provinciale di Alessandria 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

AREA A punteggi
1 Ballestriero Nicola 16,492
2 Bergamin Alfonso Mirko 9,648
3 Fumo Denise 9,325
4 Gargiulo Andrea 9,000
5 Raia Luca 9,000
6 Negro Elena 9,000
7 Galli Francesco Isacco 8,925
8 Caruso Antonio 8,830
9 Parola Riccardo 8,000
10 Strocchia Ines Raffaella 8,000
11 Alonge Salvatore 8,000
12 Trupia Calogero 8,000
13 Olivero Linda 8,000
14 Cavanna Paola 7,000
15 Pasino Marco 7,000
16 Corgnati Graziella 7,000
17 Palazzo Francesco 7,000
18 Massano Stefano 7,000
19 Gualdana Piergiacomo 6,000
20 Sutera Antonio 5,000
21 Fioriello Lisa 5,000
22 Deambrogio Giulio 5,000
23 Barresi Sara 5,000
24 Coraglia Marco 5,000
25 Menchini Manuela 4,908
26 Fossati Laura 3,000
27 Bellaiuto Daniela 3,000
28 Bevilacqua Raffaele 3,000
29 Remondo Barbara 3,000
30 Angelo Giacomo 3,000

AREA B
1 Fioriello Lisa 9,891
2 Salzano Milena 8,000
3 Tripodi Francesco 8,000
4 Barisone Stefano 8,000
5 Sinisi Carla 8,000
6 Di Leonardo Giuseppe 7,000
7 Palazzo Antonella 6,000
8 Angelo Giacomo 5,000
9 Manglaviti Giovanni 5,000
10 Callea Tonino Giuseppe 5,000
11 Bevilacqua Raffaele 3,000
12 Archinà Antonio 3,000
13 Costanzo Francesco 3,000



 
 
 

AREA C
1 Tripodi Francesco 9,254
2 Ballestriero Nicola 9,000
3 Raia Luca 9,000
4 Negro Elena 9,000
5 Parola Riccardo 8,000
6 Fioriello Lisa 8,000
7 Gualdana Piergiacomo 8,000
8 Strocchia Ines Raffaella 8,000
9 Dalmasso Silvia 8,000
10 Alonge Salvatore 8,000
11 Barisone Stefano 8,000
12 Trupia Calogero 8,000
13 Olivero Linda 8,000
14 Corgnati Graziella 7,254
15 Pasino Marco 7,000
16 Di Leonardo Giuseppe 7,000
17 Massano Stefano 7,000
18 Angelo Giacomo 6,000
19 Sutera Antonio 5,000
20 Manglaviti Giovanni 5,000
21 Deambrogio Giulio 5,000
22 Callea Tonino Giuseppe 5,000
23 Barresi Sara 5,000
24 Bevilacqua Raffaele 4,000
25 Menchini Manuela 3,000
26 Archinà Antonio 3,000
27 Bellaiuto Daniela 3,000
28 Remonda Barbara 3,000


